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SAFE ENVIRONMENT
Divine Grace Parish is committed to 

ensuring a safe environment free from 
any form of abuse for everyone.

Diocesan Victim Assistance Hotline:  
1-888-808-1235

To report suspected child abuse, call
PA ChildLine: 1-800-932-0313

Call 911 immediately if a child is in danger.



What            has prepared for those who 
love him, this            has revealed to us 
through the                 .  – 1 Corinthians 2:9-10
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Annual Parish Appeal
�is weekend members of the Parish Finance Council 

will address us about the importance of the Annual 

Parish Appeal. Each household will be getting a letter 

from me with information of how you can support the 

campaign. Our assessment from the diocese is $500,000. 

�ank you for your support.

The Holy Season of Lent
�e Lenten season is the �tting time to climb the holy 

mountain of Easter. Lent has a double character - 

namely, preparing catechumens (the unbaptized) for 

initiation into the Church, and for all Catholics to 

prepare for the celebrations of the Paschal Mystery. At 

the Easter Vigil and on Easter Sunday, we renew our 

baptismal promises and recommit ourselves to Jesus 

Christ. Catholics are encouraged to examine their 

conscience and celebrate the sacrament of penance. Let’s 

make this a great Lent in which we renounce sin and evil 

and embrace the Gospel of Christ.

The Disciplines of Lent
Lent begins on Ash Wednesday, February 18 and 

concludes with the Mass of the Lord’s Supper on Holy 

�ursday, April 2. �e Ash Wednesday Mass and 

Service schedule can be found on page 6 of the bulletin. 

It is a day of fasting and abstinence. �ose age 14 and 

older are to abstain from eating meat. All between the 

ages of 18-59 are to practice fasting which permits one 

regular meal and two small meals. �ose with medical 

conditions in which fasting may be harmful are 

dispensed, however, they should perform another act of 

penance. �e practice of abstaining from meat applies to 

all Fridays in Lent. �ese customs re�ect our 

communion amongst Catholics and our commitment to 

grow in holiness as we begin the season of Lent.

Ash Wednesday
“Remember that you are dust, and to dust you shall 

return!” �ese are the words spoken as ashes are imposed 

on our foreheads. �e palms that were blessed last year 

on Palm Sunday are burned and the ashes are used on 

Ash Wednesday. �e triumph by which Jesus entered 

Jerusalem with the people throwing palms at His feet 

now emphasizes the triumph of Jesus’ Mercy on us as we 

enter the season of Lent.

Stations of the Cross
Spiritually walk with Jesus in our su�ering as we pray the 

Stations of the Cross every Friday of Lent at 7:00 pm in 

all three of our churches. Additionally, the Stations will 

be prayed Fridays after the 8:30 am Mass at Saint 

Ferdinand, and at 2:30 pm at Saint Gregory with the 

school students.

Goodbye Alleluia
From Ash Wednesday until the Easter Vigil, we will not 

sing the Alleluia before the Gospel since we are in a 

season of penance. Our Christian joy remains as always; 

however, our need to repent refocuses our joy on the 

mercy of God.

DIVINE GRACE PARISH FINANCIAL REPORT
Sunday Collection total for 
Jan. 31-Feb. 1, 2026 = $39,231

Second Collection = $5,441

(for Parish Appeal)

Parish Members = 18,882
Parish Households = 7,119

�is weekend’s second collection is for our 
Easter �owers. �ank you for your generosity.

God
God
Spirit



Saturday, Feb. 14 � 6th Sunday in Ordinary 
Time
4:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand  � Narciza Estrada (Daughter)

5:00 pm, Holy Redeemer  � Margaret Barker (Bill & Jean Barker)

5:00 pm, Saint Gregory � Kenneth Loomis (Family)

6:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand � Amelia Massimino 

      (Stephen & Laure�e Bentz)

Sunday, Feb. 15 � 6th Sunday in Ordinary Time
8:00 am, Saint Ferdinand  � Beau Barclay (Mom & Dad)

8:00 am, Saint Gregory � Josephine Bonomo (Family)

9:00 am, Holy Redeemer  † Regina Caughey Sঞffler 
      (Joe & Kathy Olayer)

10:00 am, Saint Gregory  � Richard Petroski (Uncle John Toman)

10:00 am, Saint Ferdinand     For Parishioners of Divine Grace Parish

11:00 am, Holy Redeemer  � Doreen Tomon (Rina Perrone & Family)

12:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand  � Paul Stanzaki (Joanne & Chris Brewer)

5:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand  � Dan & Florence Coennen 

      (Carol, daughter)

Monday, February 16
8:00 am, Saint Gregory † Be�y Chvala (Polly)
8:30 am, Saint Ferdinand � Nancy O. Jordan (Donna Lewis)

9:00 am, Holy Redeemer � Norberta Modliszewski 

      (Carol & John Todorich)

Tuesday, February 17 � Shrove Tuesday
8:00 am, Saint Gregory � Tony & Helen Celli 

      (Jonathan, Claire, Maura & Ella Fauzey)

8:30 am, Saint Ferdinand  � Bernice Haig (Louise, sister)

9:00 am, Holy Redeemer � Rose Marie Ferrario- Anniversary 

      (Lou, son)

Wednesday, February 18 � Ash Wednesday
8:00 am, Saint Gregory � Theresa Mogielski (Family)

8:30 am, Saint Ferdinand  † Terri Hughes (Neমe & Moe Culley)
9:00 am, Holy Redeemer † Sco� Mohr (Tom & Barb Mohr)
7:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand � Rita Wapenski (Dr. & Mrs. J. W. Booher)

7:00 pm, Holy Redeemer � George Gobrich 

      (Tony & Karen Woloszyn)

Thursday, February 19
8:00 am, Saint Gregory � Norberta Modliszewski 

      (Tony & Laurie Nocera)

8:30 am, Saint Ferdinand � Dennis Sims (Family)

9:00 am, Holy Redeemer † Rita Bartolomeo (Brenda & Lou Salvaঞ)

Friday, February 20
8:30 am, Saint Ferdinand � Roberta Wilson (Suzanne Carson)

9:00 am, Holy Redeemer † Lore�a LaGro�a (Frank, son)
9:00 am, Saint Gregory † Nancy Bancro[ (Family)

Saturday, February 21 � 1st Sunday of Lent
9:00 am, Holy Redeemer � Norma Zingaro, Birthday 

      (Pete, Debbie & Alena Kucan)

4:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand  � Robert Connolly (Joe & Rocky Renaud)

5:00 pm, Holy Redeemer � Vincent Krupa 

      (Koppel Investment Club)

5:00 pm, Saint Gregory  � Joan Ball 

      (Saint Gregory School Teachers & Staff)
6:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand � Bernice Schoedel (Family)

Sunday, February 22 � 1st Sunday of Lent
8:00 am, Saint Ferdinand � John & Bernard Cauley (Family)

8:00 am, Saint Gregory � Marilyn Belsterling 

      (Donald & Monica Lovre)

9:00 am, Holy Redeemer � John DeCaro, Sr. (Family)

10:00 am, Saint Gregory  � Living and Deceased of Hovey Family  

      (Family)

10:00 am, Saint Ferdinand � Linda Wilson (Marge Macher)

11:00 am, Holy Redeemer     For Parishioners of Divine Grace Parish

12:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand  � Bernice St. Armour (Phil Poelcher)

5:00 pm, Saint Ferdinand  � Joseph Weinkopf (Friends)

� = deceased

4 Mass Intentions
Divine Grace Parish

I ask that…prayers, petitions, and 
thanksgivings be o�ered for everyone

—  1 Timothy 2:1



Saint Ferdinand Church
2535 Rochester Road

Cranberry Twp., PA 16066

Monday - Friday  8:30 am
Wednesday  7:00 pm
First Saturday  8:30 am
Saturday (Vigil) 4:00 pm 
   6:00 pm
Sunday  8:00 am  
           10:00 am  
   Noon  
   5:00 pm

Holy Redeemer Church
415 4th Street

Ellwood City, PA 16117

Monday - Saturday 9:00 am
Wednesday  7:00 pm
Saturday (Vigil) 5:00 pm 
Sunday  9:00 am  
   11:00 am

Saint Gregory Church
2 West Beaver Street

Zelienople, PA 16063

Monday - �ursday 8:00 am
Saturday (Vigil) 5:00 pm
Sunday  8:00 am
   10:00 am

ScheduleMASS
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Divine Grace parishioners Andrew and 

Marla Welch grew up Catholic and 

bene�ted from the witness of their parents 

and grandparents, along with attending a 

marriage preparation weekend, but it’s taken 

them time to fully appreciate what is meant 

by a sacramental marriage.

“My understanding has grown over time, 

more deeply,” Andrew says. “I’ve found that 

you have to make sure that your life is ordered properly – love of God, love of 

spouse, and love of children.”

�e Welch’s married in 2014 and are busy raising �ve young daughters. �ey 

joined many other couples in celebrating National Marriage Week. For 

Catholics, special emphasis is placed on living a sacramental marriage, a lifelong 

covenant between a baptized woman and man in which God’s grace strengthens 

them to grow in holiness and seek heaven.

“God’s love is revealed in our children,” Marla says. “I feel His graces, especially 

on hard days.” A visible sign of Christ’s love for His people, a sacramental 

marriage is a permanent bond symbolizing God’s steadfast commitment. “Living 

an authentic marriage in the world today is a type of evangelization,” Andrew 

says. “If people see you joyful with your spouse and children, they might say, ‘I’m 

interested in that.’”

�e U.S. Conference of Catholic Bishops notes that the observance of 

National Marriage Week is an opportunity to focus on building a culture of life 

and love that begins with supporting and promoting marriage and the family. 

“We have made an emphasis on cutting out more worldly things from our lives,” 

Andrew says. “�e Church provides direction and guideposts.”

Andrew and Marla pray the Rosary together and participate in a marriage 

enrichment program in a nearby parish. “Being connected with other Catholic 

couples has been so fruitful for us, hearing their encouragement, good guidance 

and wisdom,” Marla says. “We also do weekly check-ins with each other – where 

we are, what do we need to work on in prioritizing our marriage.”

Visit https://divinegracepgh.org/marriage for helpful resources on Catholic 

marriage.



�MONDAY�
Holy Redeemer Church
8:00 am to 8:50 am

�TUESDAY�
Saint Gregory Church 
1:00 pm to 6:00 pm

Holy Redeemer Church
8:00 am to 8:50 am

�WEDNESDAY�
Saint Ferdinand Church

9:00 am to 6:30 pm

Holy Redeemer Church
9:30 am to 7:00 pm

�FRIDAY�
Holy Redeemer Church
8:00 am to 8:50 am

Saint Ferdinand Church
9:00 am to 10:00 am

�SUNDAY�
Holy Redeemer Church
12:15 pm to 4:00 pm

Adoration
EUCHARISTIC
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Saint Gregory Church
8:00 am  /  9:00 am*  /  7:00 pm

Saint Ferdinand Church
8:30 am  /  Noon*  /  7:00 pm

Holy Redeemer Church
9:00 am  /  3:00 pm*  /  7:00 pm

* Service

Annual Parish Appeal Kicks Off

�e poignant story in Acts 3 of Peter healing the crippled beggar at the 

gate of the temple is the inspiration behind the theme of this year’s Annual 

Parish Appeal. When the man asked for money, Peter replied, “Silver and 

gold I do not have, but what I have I give you. In the name of Jesus Christ 

of Nazareth, rise and walk.”

�e theme, “What I Have, I Give” reminds us that God doesn’t ask us to 

contribute what we don’t possess. He invites us to o�er what we can, in faith, 

and trust that He will multiply it.

Parish Appeal supports essential ministries diocesan-wide, Catholic 

education, seminary formation, and administrative services for parishes across 

six counties. Funds raised over the parish assessment remain at the parish. 

�ank you for your past support and prayerful consideration of the 2026 

Annual Parish Appeal.

Fridays in Lent
Saint Gregory Church
2:30 pm  /  7:00 pm

Saint Ferdinand Church
After 8:30 am Mass  /  7:00 pm

Holy Redeemer Church
7:00 pm

Liturgy Schedule 
February 18Ash 

Wednesday

Stations
of the Cross



Schedule
CONFESSION

�TUESDAY�

Saint Gregory Church
5:00 pm to 6:00 pm 

�WEDNESDAY�

Holy Redeemer Church
6:00 pm to 6:45 pm

�SATURDAY�

Holy Redeemer Church
9:30 am to 10:30 am

Saint Ferdinand Church
10:00 am to 11:00 am

Saint Gregory Church
10:00 am to 11:00 am
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Lent | What Catholics Believe
Join Fr. Scott Bailey, a priest in the 

Archdiocese of Denver, as he answers 

some of the Internet’s most asked 

questions about Lent. What is Lent? Why 

is it 40 days long? Or even, what should I 

give up for Lent? Find out in this episode 

of What Catholics Believe. 

Whole 40
Sit down with Dr. Ben Akers and Dr. 

Elizabeth Klein to discuss the purpose of  

Lent, how to prepare for it, and why it is 

such a fruitful season in our life of faith.

Ash Wednesday | Drawing Closer to God
Using the cross marked on our 

foreheads on Ash Wednesday, Ms. Kim 

teaches kids about the Fall, our need for a 

savior, and God‘s plan to save us and give 

us life by sending his Son to die for our 

sins. In light of these truths, Ms. Kim 

discusses the phrases we hear on Ash 

Wednesday: “You are dust, and to dust 

you shall return” and “Repent and believe in the gospel,” relating them to the 

overarching Lenten theme of turning back to God.

Want to grow in faith on your own time? Divine Grace Parish o�ers free access 

to Formed, an online hub of Catholic movies, talks, studies, and kids’ content. 

Visit https://signup.formed.org , enter our parish name, and start exploring today.

Bulletin Submissions: Announcements to be considered for the parish 

bulletin are due two Wednesdays before the publish date. Please email 

Bob De Witt at rdewitt@divinegracepgh.org. �ank you!

�is week on

Week of February 15, 2026



Saint Ferdinand Office Hours
Monday - Friday: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

724-776-2888, ext. 1101 |  Fax: 724-776-2378
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Monday, February 16
9:15 am Flame of Love, Children’s Liturgy Room
9:30 am Women Gathered, Holy Family Room
6:00 pm LifeTeen, Youth Room
6:30 pm �e Creed, McAndrew-Biller Hall
7:00 pm St. Peregrine Service, Church 
7:00 pm Women Gathered, Holy Family Room

Tuesday, February 17
9:00 am Flame of Love, Children’s Liturgy Room
9:30 am Contemplative Prayer, Holy Family Rm

10:00 am Bible Study, Upper Room
12:00 pm Rosary Makers, Library

7:00 pm Folk Choir, Church  
7:00 pm Festival Mtg, McAndrew-Biller Hall
7:00 pm Bible Study, Children’s Liturgy Room

Wednesday, February 18
9:00 am Comfort Blankets, McAndrew-Biller Hall

11:30 am Fish Fry, Oldenski Hall
1:00 pm Book Circle, Holy Family Room
4:00 pm Fish Fry, Oldenski Hall
7:00 pm Bereavement Support, Holy Family Rm
    

Thursday, February 19
7:00 pm Women’s Club, McAndrew-Biller Hall

Friday, February 20
11:30 am Fish Fry, Oldenski Hall
4:00 pm Fish Fry, Oldenski Hall

Saturday, February 21
7:00 pm Mission talk, Church

Sunday, February 22
2:00 pm Mission talk, Oldenski Hall
6:00 pm Mercy Night, Church

This Week at

Saint Ferdinand Church Making Time for Jesus
Ready for Lent? Get a good start with a Lenten Mission 

presented by Father Boniface Hicks, OSB, at Saint 

Ferdinand Church. �e schedule of Masses and talks:

- Saturday, Feb. 21: Masses at 4:00 pm & 6:00 pm; 

�e Transforming Power of Prayer at 7:00 pm

- Sunday, Feb. 22: Masses at 8:00 am, 10:00 am & noon; 

Meeting Jesus Where We Are at 2:00 pm to 4:00 pm 

(Oldenski Hall); Mercy Night at 6:00 pm to 8:30 pm

- Monday, Feb. 23: Adoration & Litany of Healing, 

6:00 pm to 8:00 pm

No cost. Courtesy RSVP: www.divinegracepgh.org/talks

Lenten Retreat March 7
Journey with Mary of Magdala, one of Jesus’ earliest 

followers and the �rst witness to the Resurrection, as 

we explore praying with Scripture through Lectio 

Divina, Visio Divina, and Imaginative 

Contemplation. �e retreat will be held Saturday, 

March 7, from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm in Saint 

Ferdinand’s Holy Family Room; cost is $10. RSVP to 

�eresa Rossi by Wednesday, February 25 at 

724-316-5575 or ignatian@divinegracepgh.org.

Keep Watch with Me
Lenten Holy Hour

Spend Sunday evenings in March (1, 8, 15, 22, 29) 

from 8:00 pm to 9:00 pm at Saint Ferdinand Church. �e 

Holy Hour will consist of exposition of the Eucharist for 

adoration, night prayer from the Liturgy of the Hours, and 

a Lenten re�ection by Fr. Dan.

Festival Meeting/Mardi Gras
Planning is underway for the 2026 Family Festival, set 

for August 7- 9. New and veteran volunteers are invited to 

attend our monthly meeting on Tuesday, Feb. 17 at 7:00 

pm in Saint Ferdinand’s McAndrew-Biller Hall. We’ll be 

getting work done and enjoying a Mardi Gras celebration!

Knights of Columbus Council 11838 
Soup Sale this weekend following 
Masses at Saint Ferdinand Church.



Holy Redeemer 
Office Hours

Mon - Fri: 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

Closed for lunch (12:30–1:00 pm)

724-758-7587, ext. 3002

Fax: 724-752-1466
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Family Fun Night
�e second Family Fun Night this winter season is set 

for Saturday, February 21, starting at 6:00 pm at the 

Holy Redeemer Catholic Center. Enjoy fun, food and 

fellowship! 

Supporting Special Needs
�e Knights of Columbus Council 11389 are holding 

a collection after Masses this weekend for the Bishop’s 

Project, which supports McGuire Memorial and Saint 

Anthony School Programs. You can also drop o� 

donations at the Holy Redeemer o�ce on Monday.

Four Last Things
Death, Judgment, Heaven, and Hell are 

fundamental truths that encourage us to keep an 

eternal perspective. Join Fr. Joe Freedy for a 

presentation on �e Four Last �ings on Monday, 

February 16 at 7:00 pm at Holy Redeemer Church. 

Be inspired to continue to grow in virtue and holiness.

Faith, Fellowship and Food
We will gather for a Parish Men’s 

Breakfast on Saturday, March 7. Mass 

begins at 8:30 am in Holy Redeemer 

Church, then everyone heads over to the 

Catholic Center for a delicious breakfast of pancakes, 

eggs, sausage, bacon and hash browns. A talk will be 

given by Fr. Tim Deely, pastor of Regina Coeli Parish. 

Pizza Greens Sale - March 13
Back by popular demand, these savory spinach rolls are 

being made by the Divine Grace Social Club. Available 

for pick up on Friday, March 13 from noon to 5:00 pm 

in the Catholic Center lunch room. Pre-order by calling 

the o�ce at Holy Redeemer: 724-758-7587, ext. 3002.

Monday, February 16
7:00 pm Four Last �ings, Catholic Center

Wednesday, February 18
3:00 pm Fish Fry, Catholic Center

Thursday, February 19
6:00 pm Choir Rehearsal, Church
6:00 pm Social Club, Catholic Ctr Lunch Rm

Friday, February 20
1:15 pm Rosary Group, Convent Chapel
5:00 pm Bingo, Catholic Center

Saturday, February 21
6:00 pm Family Fun Night, Catholic Center

Sunday, February 22
4:00 pm Community Dinner, Cath Ctr Lunch Rm

This Week at 

Holy Redeemer Church

Lenten Movie Nights
Triumph of the Heart, the story of St. Maximilian Kolbe, 

will be featured on Monday, March 2. Two weeks later, 

on Monday, March 16, All or Nothing: Sr. Clare Crockett 
will be shown. Soup & Sandwiches at 6:00 pm in the Holy 

Redeemer Catholic Center; 6:30 pm showtime both nights. No cost or 

RSVP needed. Be inspired by these heroic stories!

Stay Connected
Check the parish website and bulletin regularly for upcoming events, 

service opportunities, and ways to grow in faith. �ere’s always something 

happening at Divine Grace Parish!



Saint Gregory
Office Hours

Friday: 10:00 am to 3:00 pm

724-776-2888, ext. 1101

Fax: 724-452-4064
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Sacred Heart Holy Hour
�e Saint Gregory Council of the 

Knights of Columbus are sponsoring a 

Sacred Heart Holy Hour on Tuesday, 

February 24 at 7:00 pm. A reproduction 

of the Sacred Heart of Jesus icon by the 

Italian painter Pompeo Batoni will be displayed in the 

sanctuary of Saint Gregory Church from February 23 to 

March 1. �e replica is one of more than 300 icons 

traveling worldwide, from council to council, for 

veneration and use in prayer services.

Comfort Blanket Ministry
Divine Grace Parish has a Comfort Blanket 

ministry that makes beautiful blankets for those who 

are ill, grieving, or otherwise experiencing di�culty. 

If you would like to join our group (no experience 

needed) or have a loved one or friend in need of a 

comfort blanket, please contact any of the church 

o�ces to schedule a time to pick one out. To learn 

more, email comfortblanket@divinegracepgh.org or 

call the Facilitator of Ministries at 724-776-2888, 

ext. 1210.

Help for Meals on Wheels
It’s time again to make desserts for Meals on Wheels in 

Zelienople. Can you help? Every weekday from 

February 16 to March 13 a total of 60 servings of 

regular desserts and 10 diabetic-friendly desserts are 

       This Week at Saint Gregory Church

Monday, February 16

7:00 pm Knights of Columbus 6177, Blue Room

Thursday, February 19

7:00 pm Adult Choir, Church

Saturday, February 21

8:00 am Catholic Men’s Fellowship, School Library

�ere’s no better way to stay connected than by joining us for Mass. 

needed. Contact Ann at MOWStG@divinegracepgh.org 

or call 724-816-3577 to select a date to drop o� desserts. 

Also, Meals on Wheels in Ellwood City is in need of 

drivers. Contact Terri at tcrespo555@yahoo.com or 

724-496-8680. �ank you!

Tax Time
If you would like a copy of your parish 

contribution statement for your income 

taxes, please call the Saint Ferdinand 

o�ce at 724-776-2888, ext. 1101. 

Statements can be mailed or picked up at 

the o�ce. Call 866-930-4774, option 6, or 

email donorsupport@parishsoft.com if you give online.

Disciple Maker Index Survey 
�e Disciple Maker Index (DMI) survey will be 

o�ered from February 18, Ash Wednesday, 

through March 29, Palm Sunday. Parishioners are 

invited to re�ect on where they are on their journey 

of discipleship and gauge how 

e�ective Divine Grace Parish is in 

supporting them since the DMI 

was done in Lent of 2023. �anks 

for making the time. 

Starting Wednesday, visit 

https://survey.catholicleaders.org/dmi/survey/gd4c1g, 

scan the QR code, or paper copies are available in 

church narthexes.
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Seven Sorrows Rosary 
�e Rosary of the Seven Sorrows will be o�ered during 

the �rst week of Lent in all three churches. �is devotion, 

rooted in the Middle Ages and renewed after the Marian 

apparitions in Kibeho, will be supported by Share the 

Prayer Rosary Makers, who will provide Seven Sorrows 

rosaries and brochures. New members are welcome. To 

learn more, email shareprayerrosary@divinegracepgh.org.

Don�t Miss �JOSHUA�
From the Israelites �eeing Egypt, to surviving storms, 

advancing armies, and ending up at the crumbling walls 

of Jericho, ‘JOSHUA’ transports audiences into the pages 

of Scripture. Catch this memorable live performance at 

the Sight & Sound �eatres in Lancaster, PA, on Friday, 

September 18. A chartered bus will return on  Sept. 19. 

Details at https://divinegracepgh.org/joshua-lancaster. 

What will be your Legacy?
Parishioners are using FreeWill through �e Fund 

for Divine Grace Parish – our new endowment 

created with the Catholic Foundation for Greater 

Pittsburgh – to simplify legacy giving and provide 

lasting support for our parish. Common legacy gifts 

include bequests, retirement plans, life insurance 

designations, matching gifts, and charitable trusts or 

annuities. Visit https://partner.freewill.com/cfgpitt 

and www.cfgpitt.org to create a will or make a legacy 

gift.

Stand Up for Life
�e 1st Annual Pittsburgh Pro-Life 

March & Rally is set for Saturday, 

April 18 from 11:00 am to 1:00 pm. 

�e event will be held in Schenley 

Plaza, 4100 Forbes Ave., in Oakland. 

Scan the QR code for details and to 

sign up. Celebrate life in our city! 

Gone Fishin�
�e Parish Fish Fry at Saint Ferdinand begins on Ash 

Wednesday, Feb. 18, and continues Fridays in Lent from 

11:30 am to 1:30 pm and 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm. �is year, 

we are asking for extra support due to rising food costs – 

�sh is up 75% in two years. To keep meals a�ordable, 

we’re o�ering Corporate and Food 

Item sponsorships. We also are in 

need of cookie donations. Scan the 

QR code to learn more. �ank you! 

Holy Redeemer Church will be 

holding a Fish Fry on Ash Wednesday 

from 3:00 pm to 7:00 pm in the Catholic Center. Saint 

Gregory School’s Fish Fry will be held on Fridays beginning 

February 20 from 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm.

Lenten Pizza Sale at Holy Redeemer
�is Lent the Christian Mothers are again holding 

their Lenten Pizza Sale, on Friday, February 27 and 

Friday, March 20. Red or white 

pizza sheets are available for $10 

each. Pre-orders for the �rst sale 

will be taken February 17-24 

from 9:00 am to 3:00 pm. Call 

724-758-7587, ext. 3002. Scan 

the QR code for details.

Open to children in kindergarten and up, Kids Bingo 

will be held on Saturday, March 7 at Holy Redeemer 

Catholic Center. Doors open at 5:00 pm; games begin at 

6:00 pm. �ere also will be prizes, food, and an ice cream 

social. �e cost is $10 per child. All children must be 

accompanied by a parent or guardian. Sign up form at 

https://divinegracepgh.org/kids-bingo. Questions? Call 

John Pansera at 724-752-3751.

Blessed are those who follow     
      the law of theLord

KIDS BINGO
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12 Evangelization & Faith Formation  
Divine Grace Parish

Sirach is a summation of the Israelite wisdom 

tradition after the convergence of Jewish piety and 

Greek philosophy that took place in the centuries 

immediately before Jesus’ birth. Similar to Proverbs 

before it, Sirach is a large anthology of practical 

knowledge for successful living, things that more often 

than not hold true in life. Its author, Jesus ben Sira, 

arranged the material into poems, moral exhortations, 

and wise sayings. �e early Church used this book 

extensively in moral catechesis, often calling it 

“Ecclesiasticus” or “the Church book.” 

 

�is selection focuses on human freedom and the 

doability of following the Lord’s commands. �e 

message is that righteousness actually is possible, and in 

many ways is simply a matter of choosing to act rightly. 

You and I actually can be saints. Sirach maintains that 

keeping the commandments is the surest way to a full 

and happy life while violating them ruins our lives and 

those around us. He echoes the great Mosaic covenant 

where the Lord lays before Israel life and death, blessings 

and curses, and urges them to choose life (see 

Deuteronomy 30:15-20). Righteousness certainly does 

not depend only on human e�ort–that was the error of 

the heretic Pelagius who taught that we do not need grace 

and save ourselves by our own e�orts–but human e�ort, 

human choice, is required to participate with the grace 

that God gives us to act rightly. �at is the Spirit’s main 

point through Sirach: You can do it!

 

Sirach goes even further though: “To none does he 

give license to sin.” It is far too easy for us to rationalize 

our own sin, to explain it away with our laundry list of 

mitigating circumstances. But having a bad day, not 

getting enough sleep, having a di�cult conversation, our 

Unpacking theWord
Jason Gawaldo, Director for Evangelization & Catechetical Ministries

baggage and woundedness from our past, all of it 

contextualizes what still amounts to a sin if we choose 

not to act rightly. While it is true that our personal 

culpability may be diminished by certain circumstances 

(see Catechism no. 1754), circumstances do not give us 

license to act unjustly, and they do not make a wrong 

action right. �e circumstances do not matter as much as 

what we make of them, of the choices we make within 

them. �e Spirit is reminding us that morality still boils 

down to personal choices, and “whichever he chooses 

[life and death, good and evil] shall be given him.” 

 

Acting rightly is di�cult in the same way that exercise 

or personal �nance or healthy eating or parenting are 

di�cult. �ey all require the will to do something and 

then just doing it over and over and over again, in all 

circumstances. �e habit of acting rightly, done almost 

without thought after immense repetition, the Church 

calls virtue, whereas the habit of acting wrongly almost 

without though she calls vice. Like beginning a workout 

routine or a personal savings plan, habitually choosing 

the good begins with smaller choices. “If you choose you 

can keep the commandments,” and if you do not choose 

you likely will not. �is week, the Spirit is inviting us to 

examine our lives for the places where we are not 

habitually choosing to keep the commandments (our 

vices) and choose to act di�erently, to choose to grow in 

virtue. But do not forget to pray for the grace to follow 

through.

Visit https://divinegracepgh.org/unpackingtheword to 

share this and previous re�ections.



� Sirach 15:15-20 �



13Youth & Young Adult Ministry
The Week of February 15, 2026

Sign up for Faith on Fire’s annual Lenten Retreat at Our Lady of Mount 

Carmel Camp in Volant, Lawrence County. �e gathering for young adults 

ages 18 to 39 will be held from Friday, March 20 to Sunday, March 22. �e 

weekend includes amazing speakers, Mass on Saturday and Sunday, 

Eucharistic Adoration, Confession, home-cooked meals, 

and fellowship in the midst of a beautiful forested camp 

alongside a winding creek.

Early Bird pricing is $125 until March 1. Financial 

assistance is available. Scan the QR code to learn more and 

register.

YOUNG ADULT NIGHT

Thursday, February 26
7:00 pm to 8:00 pm

Club Hope � 26 Fountain Ave., Ellwood City

Guest speaker: Nick Sciarappa, St. Luke the Evangelist Parish

Enjoy a relaxed evening and find inspiration � for ages 21-39

Michael Assaf, Ministry Coordinator of Youth & Young Adults

– Upcoming Schedule – 
Weekly Meeting

Mondays at 6:00 pm
St. Ferdinand Youth Room

February: 16, 23 
(Parent Meeting at 7:30 pm 

on February 23)

Stay tuned for Youth Ministry 
updates at Holy Redeemer 

in the coming weeks

Spring Retreat � April 10�11
A weekend to rest, renew, and reconnect 

with God and one another. Lower ropes 

course, team-building, Eucharistic Adoration, 

and more! Open to grades 

7–12. Scan the QR code to 

register. $25 if you register by 

March 1.



14 Saint Gregory Catholic School 
Divine Grace Parish

DIORAMA PROJECTS
Our �rst graders took part in their 

�rst research project. Each student 

chose an animal, researched it and its 

habitat, then created a diorama to 

show the animal in that habitat. �e 

�nal step is presenting what they 

learned to their classmates.

Photos: Charlotte shows her Fox, 

Charlie with her Rabbit, Eddie and 

his Snake.

JUNIOR ACHIEVEMENT
Our Lady of the Sacred Heart High School visited Saint Gregory for Junior 

Achievement Day. Our students learned the basics of economics, including 

regions, resources, and problem solving. �ey also learned about community 

responsibilities of citizenship and starting businesses.

FISH FRY FRIDAYS
Lenten Season arrives this week! Our School Fish Fry again will be held on 

Fridays in the cafeteria: February 20 through March 27, 4:00 pm to 7:00 pm

Menu includes: battered 9 oz. fried cod, breaded 8 oz. baked cod, 9 oz. fried 

�sh sandwich, jumbo shrimp, pizza for the kids, mac & cheese, fries, cole slaw, 

dinner roll, and weekly sides. $15 Adults, $12 Senior 65+, $6 ages 4-10, 3 & 

under are free. Parents, please take a look at the sign-up sheet to see how you 

may get involved!

Now Accepting Applications 

graphic



A candle burns at 
Saint Ferdinand

Dan & Florence Coennen
from Carol, daughter 

Holy Redeemer
Tabernacle Flowers

In Memory of 
Rosemarie Ferrario - Anniversary

 from Lou, son

Saint Ferdinand
A candle burns for:

�eresa Mogielski
from Family

Lynda R. Stevens
from the Stevens Family

Sanctuary 

Candle

Sanctuary 

Flowers

Prayer

Garden

In Celebration, In Prayer: As a parish family, we lift up the names and needs of those in our hearts 

through prayer. If you would like to have sanctuary or prayer garden candles, or sanctuary �owers 

dedicated in honor or memory of a loved one, call 724-776-2888. 

15In Remembrance 
The Week of February 15, 2026

Blessed are the poor in spirit, for theirs is the kingdom of heaven.

Blessed are they who mourn, for they will be comforted.

Blessed are the meek, for they will inherit the land.

Blessed are they who hunger and thirst for righteousness, for they will be satis�ed.

Blessed are the merciful, for they will be shown mercy.

Blessed are the clean in heart, for they will see God.

Blessed are the peacemakers, for they will be called children of God.

Blessed are they who are persecuted for the sake of righteousness,

for theirs is the kingdom of heaven.



SECOND QUARTER REPORT FOR PARISH FISCAL YEAR —
OCTOBER 1, 2025 – DECEMBER 31, 2025

16 Stewardship
Divine Grace Parish

849001 - Divine Grace

     (Quarter-2 2025/2026 Year to Date)

OPERATING REVENUE:

Offertory Collec�ons 1,931,468       

Dona�ons & Bequests 276,786          

Fundraising 404,441          

Campaign Income 18,503             

Other Income 950,476          

3,581,674       

OPERATING EXPENSE:

Administra�on 888,875          

Opera�ons & Maintenance 419,379          

Religious Ed & C.A.R.E.S. 275,028          

Liturgical & Rectory 194,105          

Social/ Outreach/ Other 133,327          

Property & Liability Insurance 77,038             

1,987,752       

OPERATING SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 1,593,922       

NON-OPERATING ITEMS:

Extraordinary Maintenance Expense (417,398)         

Net Third Party Collec�ons 33,176             

Proceeds from Sale of Assets 881,421          

Proceeds from Insurance Claim (Net) 6,600               

503,799          

FEATURED ASSETS and LIABILITIES at 12/31/2025

ASSETS:

Unrestricted Funds:

Cash 780,346          

Deposit & Loan Opera�ng Savings 5,011,536       

5,791,882       

Restricted Funds:

Deposit & Loan Restricted Savings 1,329,234       

Deposit & Loan Restricted Campaign 2,732,212       

Parish Endowment Investment 204,708          

Other Investments -                        

4,266,154       

LIABILITIES:

Insurance Past Due -                        

Deposit & Loan Borrowing Debt -                        

Other Payables 19,389             

19,389            

$0.44 

$0.21 

$0.14 

$0.10 

$0.07 
$0.04 

Administra�on

Opera�ons &

Maintenance
Religious Ed & C.A.R.E.S.

Liturgical & Rectory

Social/ Outreach/ Other

Property & Liability
Insurance

How  each  Expense  Dollar  Supports  the  Parish

Expense:  1,987,752 

Revenue:  3,581,674 

Revenue  vs.  Expense  for  7-1-2025  thru  12-31-2025

Line items include but are not limited to:

Offertory Collec�ons: Offertory, Parish Appeal
Campaign Income: Capital Imp., Debt Reduc�on, etc.
Other Income: Interest Income, Hall Rentals, Vo�ve
Administra�on: Staff, Supplies, Management Fee
Opera�ons & Maintenance:

Staff, Church U�li�es, Upkeep, Taxes, Supplies
Religious Ed & C.A.R.E.S.: Staff, Supplies, CCD, Adult Ed, 

RCIA, Catholic Assistance for Regional Elem Schools

Liturgical & Rectory: Staff, Worship, Rectory Upkeep
Social/Outreach/Other:
Youth, Community, Net Rental Property, Preschool

Extraordinary Maintenance Expense: > $4,000

Net 3rd Party Collec�ons: e.g. Holy Land, Peter's Pence



LEYMARIE CLARK LONG P.C.LEYMARIE CLARK LONG P.C.
~ Attorneys at Law ~~ Attorneys at Law ~

Ellwood City Office • 423 Sixth St.
(724) 752-1583

New Castle Office • 1429 New Butler Rd.
Ste. 8, 2nd Floor

(724) 923-4500

“Quality Home Comfort Since 1943”

Heating • Air Conditioning
Duct Cleaning • Water Heaters

800-834-NINE

www.homer9.com

Tom Jones
412-821-4322

Michael Hetzler
724-452-5900

100 Evergreen Ave., Pittsburgh
www.PGHWINDOWDOOR.com

Replacement Windows • Entry Doors • Storm Doors 
Insulated Glass • Screens

Lawrence S. Han, DPM
PODIATRIC MEDICINE & SURGERY

724-553-5706
20397 Route 19, Suite 230

Cranberry Township

724-758-5594
ELLWOOD CITY

Sweeten Your Day With Candy

Free Estimates • Service Repairs • New Installs

(724) 846-2126

MVP TEAM SHOP
SPORTSWEAR • NOVELITIES • GIFTS

Headquarters For O�cially Licensed Sportswear

NFL • MLB • NHL • NBA • NCAA

(724) 758-2544
500 Lawrence Ave • Ellwood City, PA

	 724-779-3900
	 20555 Rt. 19
	 Cranberry Twp. PA 16066

flowersbygerard@yahoo.com

40

 CONFUSED ABOUT  MEDICARE?

Medicare decisions can be 
confusing – call for a one-to-
one no charge consultation 
with a Licensed Medicare 
Advisor.
Medicare recipients and those 
that assist with decisions 
need to be informed of the 
best options based on their 
individual situation.

Crystal A Manning
Licensed Medicare Advisor

412-716-4942
crystalmanning@gmail.com

Dvonya Sedlacko-
Stephens

Licensed Medicare Advisor
412-657-3889

djsedlacko@gmail.com

REMOVE THE FEAR, 
UNCERTAINTY, AND 
COSTLY MISTAKES

WE CAN HELP!

tiktok.com/@falcon.urgent.car 724-235-6000

1241 Freedom Rd., Suite 1A, Cranberry Twp. , PA 16066

• WEIGHT LOSS • PRP

• TRIGGER POINT INJECTIONS / MIGRAINE MANAGEMENT

• WORKERS COMPENSATION • SPORTS INJURIES

www.urgentcarecranberry.com

659 CASTLE CREEK DR. - CRANBERRY TWP

Your Local Orthodontists!

724-591-5758 • karskispokaneortho.com

D & S
Excavating
Harmony, PA

724-624-4098

THE CIGAR SHOPPE
Of Ellwood City LLC

707 Lawrence Ave, Ellwood City, PA 16117
475-325-4738
www.cigar-shoppe.com

Small Business Consulting • Tax Planning
Corporate & Personal Tax Preparation

QuickBooks Consulting

626 W. New Castle Street, Zelienople, PA 16063

(724) 452-9261 • www.KarenLVidtCPA.com
fax (724) 452-9268 • karenv@karenlvidtcpa.com

Our mission
is to help

small business
owners achieve 

long term
success.

Karen L. Vidt	 Certified Public Accountant Parishioner

Bradley J. Brown, D.D.S
Family Dentistry 

Let Us Give You A Smile!

	 101 5th Street
	 Elwood City 

	 (724)752-1506
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Christine McCarthy
Parishioner

C: 724.996.1319 
O: 724.766.2900
email: chris.mccarthy@cbrealty.com

20510 Route 19, Suite 101 
Cranberry Township, PA 16066



URBAN PLUMBING
MASTER PLUMBING

FREE ESTIMATES
Fully Insured • Parishioner

No Job Too Small

724-774-1622

DILLON MCCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

600 Cranberry Woods Drive, Suite 175
Cranberry Township, PA 16066

724-776-6644		  www.dmkcg.com

Pangonis ChiropracticPangonis Chiropractic

Michael C. Pangonis D.C.
Palmer Graduate

(724) 758-5733(724) 758-5733
300 Fountain Ave.

Optimum HealthOptimum Health
for the Entire Familyfor the Entire Family

JEREMIAH BONDRA DMD, FAGD  •  DENNIS HAMILTON DMD

– Family and Cosmetic Dentistry – 
214 W. Grandview Ave. Zelienople

(724) 452-7960 • www.drjeremiahbondra.com(724) 452-7960 • www.drjeremiahbondra.com

A part of UPMC Senior CommunitiesSince 

1982
84 Beautiful Acres right here 

in Cranberry Twp.
100 Norman Dr. 

Cranberry Twp., PA 16066

SHERWOODOAKS.COM

 1-800-642-2217

Samuel Teolis Funeral Home 
and Crematory Inc.

Proudly serving the Divine Grace Parish, Holy Redeemer Church of 
Ellwood City, Koppel and surrounding areas since 1955

309 Spring Ave., Ellwood City, PA 16117 • 724-758-3222

Serving as we would want to be served.

Landscape/ Lawn Care Services
“We know you’re busy, let us do the work for you”

• Seasonal Clean Up • Retaining Walls • Patios
• Lawn Mowing • Edging  • Shrub / Hedge Trimming 
• Mulch / Decorative Rocks  • String Trimming
• Bed Creation/Rede�ning/Maintenance

724 766-6781 • www.GroundsGuys.com/ellwood-city

RETAINING 

WALLS

PA126771

	 Luxenburg, Garbett, Kelly & George

	A ttorneys At Law

	 Civil Trial Specialists

	 724-758-7581	 724-658-8535

Our North Region’s Catholic Elementary Schools

✦ Blessed Francis Seelos Academy
✦ Blessed Trinity Academy

✦ Butler Catholic School
✦ Holy Cross Academy

✦ Holy Sepulcher School
✦ Saint Kilian Catholic School

✦ St. Gregory School
✦ St. Wendelin School

YOUR DREAM HOME IS CALLING — WHY NOT ANSWER

CALL ME TODAY!
YOUR LOCAL REALTOR® & PARISHIONER FOR 20 YEARS

O�ce: 724-776-3686 • Cell: 412-260-1569
GiaAlbanowski@TPRSold.com

•	 Small Business Apparel
•	 New Hire/Appreciation Kitting
•	 Golf Outings
•	 Events Pre-orders and on-site
•	 Fundraising Opportunities
•	 School and Athletic Spiritwear
•	 Marketing Accessories and Giveaway Items

20636 Route 19, Suite B
Cranberry Township
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Contact Sue Novosel

snovosel@4LPi.com
(800) 950-9952 x6318



524 Northpointe Circle
Seven Fields, PA 

724-591-5776

Shop our selection

of traditional, vintage,

and alternative 

engagement rings 24/7.

MOSESJEWELERS.COM

“Your Catering Specialists”
Gourmet to Down-Home Cooking

	 www.johnmarshallcatering.com

	 info@johnmarshallcatering.com

	 weddings@johnmarshallcatering.com

724-444-1384724-444-1384724-444-1384

WHEN YOU ARE

READY TO GET

YOUR LIFE BACK

AND ELIMINATE

MIGRAINES FOREVER -

Ca� Us!
See Our

Google Reviews!

724-741-6080 • www.PghMigraine.com

Amada Senior In-Home Care 

Allows Older Adults To Stay At Home With The Level 

Of Care They Need To Be Safe And Comfortable, 

While Providing Their Family With Peace Of Mind.

Chad and Vicki Craig, Owners / Parishioners

412-334-2552 • www.amadapittsburghnw.com

* Free In-Home Care Consultations
* Long Term Care Insurance Claims

* Veterans Financial Assistance Programs

Call 860-399-1785 or go to www.CatholicCruisesandTours.com

CST# 2117990-70• � Shrines of Alpine Europe with Oberammergau

•  Fatima, Lourdes & Shrines of Spain Pilgrimage

•  Shrines of Northern Italy  • Spiritual Highlights of Italy

•  Easter & Christmas Sailings  • Holy Land/Jordan 

•  �Cruises - Panama Canal, Hawaii, Australia/Asia
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Presentation Ministries

One Bread, One Body
3230 McHenry Ave., Cincinnati, OH  45211

www.PresentationMinistries.com

Gene G. Dimeo, Esq.
724-752-9955

www.DimeoLawGroup.com

Fun For Kids, Stress-Free For Parents!
Haircuts Are Fun!

20325 Rte 19, Cranberry Twp, PA 16066 • 724-591-5333
www.haircutsarefun.com/location/cranberrytwp-pa

      

Carney
Heating, Cooling & Gas Service

24 Hour Emergency
Service in Ellwood City
Call Tom at 724-651-3289

Lisa Caughey Insurance Agency Inc

Lisa Caughey, Agent
724-774-9010

1270 Freedom Crider Rd

www.lisacaughey.com

	 PALE PLUMBING
	 Residential • Registered Master Plumber
	 Installation • Service & Repair • Fully Insured

Over 40 Years Experience

724-776-9280
Vince Pale - Parishioner

$20.00 OFF-mention bulletin

FLOWER SHOP

Wedding  Specialist724-758-2262
328 Sixth Street
Ellwood City
PA 16117

Patti Kuhn
Owner/Designer

M-F 9-5, Sat 9-3
www.posiesbypatti.com

INSURED

FREE QUOTES

“TAKE THE TIME

TO TAKE THE TIME”

primacypainting.com

CARL COLLINS II • 412-770-6457

COZAD Garage Doors
Family Owned & Operated

SALES • SERVICE • INSTALLATION

GARAGE DOORS • ELECTRIC OPENERS

SPRINGS & CABLES REPLACED

724-735-4403

Ken Sinagra, CLU®, ChSNC®, Managing Director
Wealth Management Advisor

600 Cranberry Woods Dr, Ste 450, Cranberry Twp, PA 16066

P 724.778.9082 | C 412.303.3927 | kennethsinagra.nm.com
Northwestern Mutual is the marketing name for The Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company (NM) and its subsidiaries, including 

Northwestern Mutual Wealth Management Company® (NMWMC) (Investment Advisory Services), a federal savings bank. NM and its subsidiaries 
are in Milwaukee, WI. Kenneth Sinagra is an Agent of NM and provides investment advisory services as an Advisor of NMWMC.

FUNERAL HOME   &  CREMATION SERVICES

Cranberry Twp - Evans City - Connoquenessing Twp - Zelienople
Adam, Pat, Patrick II

PATRICK J. BOYLAN II
SUPERVISORwww.boylanfuneralservices.com

Owned and Operated 
by the Boylan Family

724.776.6610
Wisconsin Avenue

at Route 19

Parishioners Serving St. Ferdinand’s Faithfully Since 1961 & St. Gregory’s since 1954

CRANBERRY SUPPLY CO.

Mulch • Top Soil • Building Supplies

(724) 776-1610
Rowan Rd. Cranberry Twp., PA

Johnny McClymonds

ID Nwaogu, REALTOR
“Transforming Dreams into Homes”

Buying or selling?

C: 269-544-9666

O: 724-468-8841
www.propertiesbyidara.com

Call for A/C Maintenance, 

Service or Free 

Replacement Estimates

724-667-9377

DiCaprio
Carpet Cleaning

#NOOOBODY

Gets Your Carpet Cleaner!

724-652-4888

Lou DiCaprio
Owner/Parishioner

Lawrence & Mercer

Counties Only

Nationally Certified
IICRC Company

Providing the highest level of care for over 100 years
Jonathan W. Pugh, Supervisor

Brian P. Devlin, Funeral Director 
724-772-8800 | DEVLINFUNERALHOME.COM

2678 Rochester Road • Cranberry Township, PA 

#1 RELIABLE RENOVATIONS, LLC
SPECIALIZING IN

BATHROOMS & KITCHENS

QUALITY WORK FOR LESS
Over 25 Years Experience - Parishioner - Registered & Insured

724-332-1965
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724-605-4024   libertyroofingpros.com


